70 mortality table issued by the Institute of Actuaries, London.

23. EMPLOYEE BENEFIT OBLIGATION (CONTD.)

   GROUP   COMPANY

AS AT 31 MARCH, 2024 2023 2024 2023

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

23.1 Charge for the year

Interest cost   25,498,918   18,177,560   25,498,918  18,177,560

Current service cost   10,991,837   9,717,525   10,991,837   9,717,525

Acturial  loss/(gain)   (4,198)  2,384,432   (4,198)   2,384,432

  36,486,557   30,279,517   36,486,557   30,279,517

Amount charged to Income Statement   36,490,755   27,895,085   36,490,755 27,895,085

Amount charged to Other Comprehensive

Income   (4,198)  2,384,432   (4,198)   2,384,432

  36,486,557   30,279,517   36,486,557   30,279,517

- 68 -

- 69 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTD.)

23. EMPLOYEE BENEFIT OBLIGATION (CONTD.)

c. Staff Turnover Rates:

23.4 Sensitivity of assumptions used

Possible changes at the reporting date to one of the actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant would have

affected the defined benefit obligations as follows;

AGE GROUP Rate

18 to 24

25 to 29

30 to 34

18%

15%

8%

35 to 39 8%

40 to 44

45 to 49

>50

6%

3%

3%

Detailed Accounting Disclosures as per LKAS 19.

Discount rate 1%

Salary increment 1%

1% Increase

 7,579,055 (8,479,163)

 8,313,502 (9,178,271)

1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

(8,313,502) 9,178,271

(7,579,055)  8,479,163

Discount rate 1%

Salary increment 1%

 9,531,599 (10,758,403) (9,531,599)  10,758,403

(10,367,516) 11,529,150  10,367,516 (11,529,150)

Effect on charged to Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other comprehensive Income

31 March 2024 Effect on Employee Benefit Obligations
In the Statement of Financial Position

1% Increase1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Decrease

31  March 2023 Effect on charged to Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other comprehensive Income

Effect on Employee Benefit Obligations
In the Statement of Financial Position

Break up of acturial (gain) /loss on the defined benefit obligation (Rs.)

Experoance adjustment (Financial and Demographic)

Due to changes in financial assumptions

Due to changes in Demographic assumptions